.
¢

%

2015 081381  WISDEC-T AM
MICHA
bt

NOW (
and sta )l

That this 57 ’Iéh&%ﬂmumm&aﬁomc property of
t %eIKttachedg?blt&ltXegal (s:cgg;igler!

1. That affiant is'tt thorizec <en Los

2. That the Modification Agreement executed from James E. Cebulski to Quicken Loans, Inc. and
recorded Aug; 3,2014 in Instrument Number 2014-048504 in the county of Lake, Statt
Indiana contain$)a typographical error in the mortgage reference (Sr the original mortgage.

e aMGCEC! “ A0

3. That said error was the reference to the mortgage of being tecorded 10/12/2010 in Instrum:

Number 76652 =

4. That the purbose of this affidavit is to code sdge reference for the original mortgage. The
Oftzas 28 vs: Recorded October 20, 2010

Instroent Number 2010-0680816.

Further sayeth not.

A
Niicken T.oans. In

Mppfoilu

sTATE oF _ YV, }0\ ey
COUNTY OF [‘)Qg,qw R

U Yt ég 0 &
On M&Q@L’f_ before me personally appeared, Authorized %:{\3

Agent of Quicken Loans, Inc., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the >
going instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed. . C\QL -
M ‘p
Maria Bleau
MM o &] 8&) Notary Public of Michigan

Wayne Count|
Expires 07722
cting in the County of

Prepared by and return to: W /

Quicken Loans, Inc. 662 Woodward Avenue Detroit, MI 48226

Dated:




EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PART OF THE S : N
TWENTY-SIX, TOW ED AS
COMMENCING 450 W - THEAST

QUARTER OF THE 5 2 8.74 FEET,
THENCE WEST 200 F & \CE|OF

PART OF THE SQUT! ART AT IP 35

NORTH, RANGE A5 ENTER OF
THE PUBLIC RO \ NER OF
SAID SOUTHEAST QUAF A , 377.6 FEET;
THENCE WEST AT RI THEN [ : S FEETTOTHE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID 5 C HE CENTER OF
SAID PUBLIC ROAD, THEN 3 \ID SOUTH LINE SAID ROAD 19.45
FEET, AND THENCE CONTINUING ERLYALO : PUBLIC ROAD 99.9

FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNI

NOTE: The Company is prohibited from insuring the area or quantity of the land. The Company does
not represent that any acreage or footage calculations are correct. References to quantity are for
identification purposes only.

Commonly known as: 6508 W 93rd Ave, Crown Point, IN 46307



-t

g

A

* Loan:No;. 3225194134, ' Data ID; 883
Borrower Janies E Cebnlsln

in connection wit h the ope ;
ilie” undersigned ("Borrowe SorS ‘ 1
est of afty person acting: behall to:.f_l_lll gooperate with: Note olde:_or such',pgrson fo-

'1ssnon fr@m cument asociated with- the:.-‘

Y:SIGN BELOW BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT BORROWER: FULLYUNDERST?I’-' NDS:
THIS COMPLIANGE AGREEMENT ‘OR OTHERWISE HAS SOUGHT THE ADVICE OF:COUNSEL.

LA AN AL
Ja es‘{:_ Cebuiskl —Borrower

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!



Prepared by: Michael L. Riddle
Middleberg Riddle Group

717 N. Harwood, Suite 1600
Datlas, TX 75201

ey G

SERVICING CLIENT SOLUTIONS TEAM
635 WOODWARD

DETROIT, MI 48226 .
[Spaca Above This Lina For Recording Data]
Loan No: 3225194134 ' Data ID: 883

Borrower: James E Cebulski
Modified Interest Bearing Amount: $219427.63
Original Principal Amount: $226,500.00
Modified Principal Amount: §219,427.63

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Intcrest Rate)
, MIN: 1000390-3225194134-6

This Loan | Apreement”), made ipis alth 03y tween James
e oD 1 ) Dare)
QUICKEN LO 15 WOODWARD, D : ‘Eender?) 1e Electronic

Registration S, , i - \ ees St, Suite
C, Danville, I 3 ic Mortgage,
Deed of Trust Deed (the "Secunty Instru ent"), dated October \ 1 granted or
assigned to Morigag ’Eﬂmx 'solely as nominee

for Lender and cnders SUCCESSOT: ) and reﬁgd in"14/1 0 as Lnstrument Number
766928251 of the Official msinaﬂn.&e { ffice of LAKE COUNTY,

INDIANA and (2) the Noie, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Sccurity Insirument, which -

covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
"Property,” located at:
6508 W 93Rd Ave, Crown Poiat, INDJANA 46307

SEE EXRIEIT MA" ATTACHED HERE T AND MADE A PART HEHEQF

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single

Moditiad by Middicberg Riddle Group 4ga 1 of 8 Pages)




Loan No: 3225194134 ‘ Data ID: 883

the real property described being set forth as follows:
ser [EGAL

In consideration of the mutual promiscs and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

1. As of July 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid

Principal Balance") is U.S. ,427.63, consisting of the urpaid amount(s) loared to Borrower
by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

. Borrowe{vl?mmises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.

Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly raie of 4.6250%, from July
1,2014. Borrower l{)g)rnises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S, $1,004.17,
beginning: on the first day of August, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of cach
succeeding month until principal and inicrest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4.6250% will
Temain in cffect until principal and interest are paid in full.

If on Ju‘i’;xsl’ 2054 (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the
Security instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on
the Maturity Date,

. If ail or any part of the Property or any interest in the Properiy is sold or transferred (or if

Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lenders prior written consent, Lender may require immedlate payment in full of afl sums
secured by this Security Instrument.

If Lendpr avornivac thic nn‘h‘nv’ T anfor chall oiva Raremuar nnffnn nf acralaration T"‘e noﬁ_ce shau

pamcri':it]: y L, nailed within
whi £ i ) r fails to
these s ,1MW % } permittedp g

the Sec el without further notice or dernarfd on 1;0). :
NOT OFFICIAL!
This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

LOAN MODIFIC NT - Single Femily “Factils\Nias Uniform Instrumer
Modified by Mi Form 3172 1/01 e 2 of 6 Pages)



A

“

Loan No: 3225194134 Data ID: 883

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agrecments, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrowers covenants and agreements to make ail
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following
%\?mi agg provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph

0. 1 above:

{a)all terms and provisians. of the Note and Security Instrument }if any) providing for,
iglpllfimennm of relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under
the Note; an

(b)all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument
and that contains any-such terms and provisfons as those referred 10 in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that: -

(2) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of il}aymem under the Security Instrement shall also apply
to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b)All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument
shall be and remain in full force and effect, cxcept as herein modified, and none of the
Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished
or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or
affect any of Lender’s rights under ar remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether
sach ri%us or remedies arisc thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse
to which Lender is presently emtitled against any property or any other persons in any way
obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

() Borrower has no right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the Note

or Seonrity Instrumeant

(d)Not or release in
who hé and e
{e) All enises 4 0 wit) at, includin
{’ccc ic cxamination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid wer and sha
¢ § it t 0y
(f) Bor TEes t BPETS A } necessary or
requ » clicctuate the terms and conditions of this Agreemeni i ipproved and

acoepicd by TPReR SHAUI ARGIPNCHO R beirs eeIomy GUTyE 11015, and assigns of

the Bor eI,
® ;sMi"' is Mortgaghicliy %“W@ 4RSS a separate corporatjon that

g solely as nominee for Lender and-lenders successors and assigns. MERS is the

Mortgagee of record under the Security Instronment and this Agreement. MERS is organized
and existing undcr the laws of Delaware, and has an address and tclephane number of P,O. Box
% lint, M1 48501-2026; 1901 E. Voorbees Si, Suite €, Danyille, IL.'61834, tel, (888) 679-

h)Any Borrower who co-signs this Agreement but @id not sizn the Note, is not personally
()'ob& ed to pa; “UnpagililiPr ipa%irBal e pe

LOAN MODIFIC T - Single Fambly - Eanele: fae Uniform Insirume
Moditiad by Mk <] Form 317¢ 101 18 3 of & Pages)



a¢kno§v1e§jged;;1he execution of ‘the:annexed instrament..

My commission expires: & ¢ 2097

County of Residence:

Document 1s
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

UL >
MDD s

LOAN MODIF! AT - Single Family/FE10R W Uniform Incir.



Loan No: 3225194134 Data ID: 883

Lender: QUICKEN LOANS INC.

By 7RG ndsen L DO KL

Its: Kasandra Walker
Loss Mitiga and Title) .

Date of Lender's Signature: 4&4 / /

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC. - N&lgee for Lender by

QUICKEN LO /

By;
Its:

st Secre #ﬂ%uégﬁ_
rinted Name and 1ilic)

- Lendex/Mortgagee Acknowledgment -
R

S'I‘A’IE OF Fﬂfﬂrﬂ"r‘. A -K'
COUNTY O]
fefore |
20 &5 : Fhesd Tromep 5T
i i 3 ) wed
instrument fo /’ W F ' CREGISTRARIC | 5 3,-INC.
Not ’Ehmsal)ocu /

‘ - Mdcomo County
My Comviission Expires f
Andian in | :me ol

County of Residence

LOAN MQDIFIC N
Madified by MI

5 of 6 Pages)

TP iFReeS (hompSer)



Loan No: 3225194134 Data ID: 883
Borrower: James E Cebulski v

Property Address: 6508 W 93Rd Ave, Crown Point, INDIANA 46307
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Taxid Number(s): 45-11-26-476-020.000-032, 45-11-26-477-005.000-032

Lang Situated in the County af Lake in the State of IN
PARCEL NUMBER ONE:

PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER {SE1/4 5E1/4) OF SECTION TWENTY-SIX,
TOWNSHIP THIRTY-FIVE MORTH, RANGE NINE WESY OF THE 2ND P.M,, DESCRIBED AS COMMENGING 450.9 FEEY
NORTH 3500 FEET WEST CF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SQUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTH-EAST
QUARTER OF SATD SECTION TWENTY-SIX, THENCE NORTH 398.74 FEET, THENCE WEST 200 £EEY, THENCE SOUT
396,74 FEET, THENCE EAST 200 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 1.756 ACRES, MORE ORLESS,

PARCEL NUMBER TWO! ocumentis

PARTOF THE SouT12157 2 ENGATHR SOUTHRAR Gl B Gecrib A Bl -5 v
RANGE 9 WEST OF THE 2000 P, DESCRIBED AS COMMF.NCNG AT A POINT [N THE CERIEROF THE PUBLIC ROAD
WRICH IS 73.3 FEET NORTHARNGE m eﬂgﬁ:} QUARTEROF
THE SOUTHEAST CUARTER ANDRU ﬁ" %U 3776 FEET; THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGELS 143
FEET, THENCE S0UTHAT RIGHT Atlaaes QUARTER OF THE
SOLFHEAST QU / 1TER AND TO THE CENTER OF SAID PUBLIC ROA mmceusmwm SAID SOUTH LI E AND
THE CENTER OF 5AID ROAD 19.45 FEET, AND THENCE CONTINUING NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE CENTER OF
SAID PUBLIC ROAD 99,8 FEET 70 THE PLALE OF BEGINNING.

Commonly kngwn 5. 8508 V¢ 93:d Avenue , Crown Pomt, IN 45307

This instrument was prepared) by: Michacl L. Riddle

1 affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I haeve taken reasonzble care 10 redact each Social
Security number in thisidocuient, unless required by law, Michdel L. Riddle, Middleberg Riddle Group.

iform Instrument

LOAN fAODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Fa
g 3179 1/0t (rev. 06/12)  (Patie 6 of 6 Pages)

Modified by Middiebers Riddle Group




