201L 0LBS0L 015 AUG 13 AM sm

MICHLZL & ok OWN
RECORDE

Prepared by: Michael L. Riddle
Middleberg Riddle Group

717 N. Harwood, Suite 1600
Dallas, TX 75201

Recording Requested By and Return To:
QUICKEN LOANS INC.
SERVICING CLIENT SOLUTIONS TEAM
635 WOODWARD
DETROIT, MI 48226 o ‘
[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Loan No: 3225194134 Data ID: 883
Borrower: James E Cebulski

Modified Interest Bearing Amount: $219,427.63
Original Principal Amount: $226,500.00
Modified Principal Amount: $219,427.63

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)
MIN: 1000390-3225194134-6

This Loan Modification Agreerient ({Agreement”), made this 10th day of July, 2014, between James
E Cebulski , whose address is"6508" "W{93Rd 'Ave, Crown Point, INDIANA 46307 ("Borrower"),
QUICKEN LOANS INC., 635 WOODWARD, DETROIT, MI 48226 ("Lender"), and Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. (MERS"), P.O: Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026; 1901 E. Voorhees St, Suite
C, Danville, IL 61834 tel. (888) 679-MERS ("Mortgagee"),-amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust, or Seeusity Deed (the "Security-Instrument"), dated Octobey. 4, 2010 and granted or
assigned to Mortgage Electronic Registration'Systems, Inci ‘as "Mertgagee of Tecord. (solely as nominee
for Lender and Lender’s successors. and. assigns), and recorded iny10/12/2010 as Instrument Number
766928251 of the Official Records ‘of the County Recorder’s or Clerk’s Office of LAKE COUNTY,
INDIANA and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which
covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
"Property," located at:

6508 W 93Rd Ave, Crown Point, INDIANA 46307

SEE EXHIB.T "A" ATTACHED -ERETD AND MADE A PART -EREQ®

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12) (Page 1 of 6 Pages)

1y a
T g



Loan No: 3225194134 Data ID: 883

the real Eré)&erty described being set forth as follows:
SEE AL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of July 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance") is U.S. $219,427.63, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower
by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.6250%, from July
1, 2014. Borrower é)rrsomises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,004.17,
beginning on the first day of August, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4.6250% will
remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

If on Ju]{ 1, 2054 (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the
Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on
the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less-than 30 days from the dateshe notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the SecuritysInstrument. If Borrower fails to ay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument witheutyfurther, notice or demand on Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT --Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 31791/01 (rev. 06/12) (Page 2 of 6 Pages)



Loan No: 3225194134

Data ID: 883

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Securit
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, asscssments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the followinﬁ
terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragrap

No. 1 above:

a)all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if an roviding for,
P M y) P g

implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate o
the Note; and

interest payable under

(b)all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument
and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply

to default in the making of the modifiéd payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stitpulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument

shall be and remain in full

orce and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the

Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished
or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or
affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether
such rights or remedies arise thercunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse
to which Lender is {)resently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way

obligated for, or liab

e on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lénder.

(c) Borrower has no right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the Note

or Security Instrument.

(d) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or canstrued to be a satisfaction or release in

whole or in part of the Note.and.Seeurity, Insirument.

(e) All costs and ex;l)enses incurred-by Lender in connéction with this A
¢ examination, and attorney’s_fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall

recording fees, tit

greement, including

be secured by the Security Instrument,unless stipulated.otherwise by Lender.
(f) Borrower agrees to make and" execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions_of. this Agreement” which, if approved and

the Borrower.

accegted by Lender, shall bind" and ‘inure to"the heirs, €xccutors, administrators, and assigns of

(g) "MERS" is Mortgage Electroni¢ Registration. Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation that
is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns. MERS is the
Mortgagee of record under the Security Instrument and this Agreement. MERS is organized
and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box
2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026; 1901 E. Voorhees St, Suite C, Danville, IL. 61834, tel. (888) 679-

MERS.

(h) Any Borrower who co-signs this Agreement but did not sign the Note, is not personally

obligated to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -.Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middieberg Riddle Group Form 317971/01 (rev. 06/12)

{Page 3 of 6 Pages)



Loan No: 3225194134 Data ID: 883

James E

- Borrower Acknowledgment -

STATE OF INDIANA §
COUNTY OF LAKE

—
v

‘ 5 /
Before me, y aS07 L é 717/1 , a Notary Public, this / ‘{? day of ) “ g/ ,

20
James 'E Cebulski
acknowledged the execution of the annexed instrument.

[Seal] 4§ . JASONL.LYNN /%’
Porter County C//

Notary Public

¢ My Commission Expires

ugust5,2017 » ’j&j‘m L < ét714,,

(Printed Name)
> - V“)Z«—r-’
My commission expires: 8 - 2 ! 7 /0 N
: T County of Residence

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddie Group Form 31791/01 (rev. 06/12) (Page 4 of 6 Pages)



Loan No: 3225194134 Data ID: 883

Lender: QUICKEN LOANS INC.

By: f‘?ﬁg Noansd o L B0 XL
Its: Kasandra Walker
LLoss Mitigat®m@ffiese and Title)

Date of Lender’s Signature: 4/924/ /

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC. - Nominee for Lender by

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
Its

A m P 7))
ﬂéfyf 56[/61‘1&{4 /;?F /&6 it
(Printed Name and T1tle)

- Lender/Mortgagee Acknowledgment -
STATE OF MICHIGAN §
COUNTY OF WAYNE

Hefore me, QUICKEN LOANS INC,, this o?"L day of LL/[ of
20 , personally appeased by 4{455,444/0, tdailer [e55umit 19aticr oflicer Mﬂ,c,%e 1) Ther oSO
its 7 st Secre of ,.and acknowledged the execution of the annexed

instrument E ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
¢
ddd )| (. M

'\Suéﬁv\f ﬂ Co(:t/@zbm

(Prifited Name)

Notary Public - Micrigan
Macomb County
My Commission Expires fey 2, 2021
Antinm in the County ot \J .,.‘Q

My commission expires: 0&/ 0»2/0?0:2 / Mac crn b

County of Residence

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179.1/01 (rev. 06/12) (Page 5 of 6 Pages)



Loan No: 3225194134 Data ID: 883
Borrower: James E Cebulski

Property Address: 6508 W 93Rd Ave, Crown Point, INDIANA 46307
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Tax Id Number(s): 45-11-26476-020.000-032, 45-11-26-477-006.000-032

Land Situated in the County of Lake in the State of IN
PARCEL NUMBER ONE:

PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE1/4 SE1/4) OF SECTION TWENTY-SIX,
TOWNSHIP THIRTY-FIVE NORTH, RANGE NINE WEST OF THE 2ND P.M., DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING 450.9 FEET
NORTH 500 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTH-EAST
QUARTER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-SIX, THENCE NORTH 398.74 FEET, , THENCE WEST 200 FEET, THENCE SOUTH
398.74 FEET, THENCE EAST 200 FEETTO THEPLACE OF BEGINNING.CONTAINING 1.756 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

PARCEL NUMBER TWO,

PARTY OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH,
RANGE 9 WEST OF THE 2N P.M. DESCRIBED. AS COMMENCING AT/A POINT IN THE CENTER OF THE PUBLIC ROAD
WHICH IS 73.3 FEET NORTH AND 500 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF
THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH 377.6 FEET; THENCE WEST'AT RIGHT ANGELS 103
FEET, THENCE SOUTH AT RIGHT ANGELS 450.9 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND TO THE CENTER OF SAID PUBLIC ROAD, THENCE EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE AND
THE CENTER OF SAID ROAD 19.45 FEET, AND THENCE CONTINUING NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE CENTER OF
SAID PUBLIC ROAD 99,9 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,

Commonly known as. 6508 W 93rd Avenue , Crown Point, IN 46307

This instrument was prepared by: Michael L. Riddle

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social
Security number in this document, unless required by law, Michael L. Riddle, Middleberg Riddle Group.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middieberg Riddie Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12) (Page 6 of 6 Pages)



